TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-12

August 20, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

|[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

GREELEY, Bridget Home Hospital 8/21/19
District Wide

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT |
Advisors:

Hemet High School

BERRY, Troy Journalism 8/6/19-6/1/20
BOULTON, Daniel Band 8/6/19-6/1/20
BROWN, Lindsay Student Activities 8/6/19-6/1/20
BYERS, Erinn Yearbook 8/6/19-6/1/20
CHERLAND, Bret Drama 8/6/19-6/1/20
DAVIS, Alan Chorus 8/6/19-6/1/20

FERNANDES, Catherine
LONG, Tori
MOSQUEDA, Rafael
MOSQUEDA, Sarah
SALSGIVER, Ashley
SMITH, Melissa
STEENBOCK, Cassidy
WALSH, James

Western Center Academy
ARAVE, Sandra

BRADY, Joshua
NOIZUMI, Amy
TRUJILLO, Maura

Athletics:

Hamilton High School
MILLER, Craig
VALDEZ, John
HAMBLY, Timothy

Agriculture Service Provider
Dance

Agriculture Service Provider
Agriculture Service Provider
Agriculture Service Provider
Speech

Agriculture Service Provider
Debate

Academic Coach/Scholarship
Drama

Yearbook

Student Activities Director

Spring Season - Baseball
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season -Football
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8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-12

August 20, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT -Cont.

Hemet High School
BERKOWSKY, Ryan
GREGOVICH, Dennis
HOGAN, Jason

HENDERSON, Travis

Tahquitz High School
KURDMISTO, Tameem

SAVAGE, Ronald

Western Center Academy
FULLER, Jimmy
GALLETTA, Kristen
GALLETTA, Kristen
READ, Christopher

Department Chairs:
Diamond Valley Middle School
TURNER, Sandra

Hamilton High School
CRAWFORD, Stephen
HOTCHKISS, Richard

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BROWN, Christina
ERICSON,Christina
KEMMERER, Cristopher
NEWMAN JR., Jared
RENDON, Lisa

SOTO, Wendy

Spring Season - Boys Lacrosse
Fall Season - Football

Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Spring Season - Boys Tennis
Fall Season - Boys Water Polo

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo

Winter Season - Girls Water Polo

Spring Season - Swimming

Fall Season - Football
Spring Season - Baseball

Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Social Science

Special Education
Electives

Language Arts
Special Education
Electives

Physical Education
Science

Math
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2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-12

August 20, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT -Cont.

6th Period Assignments:

Diamond Valley Middle School

ROBERTS, Norman

Educational Services
WEISEN, James

Hemet High School
ARNOLD, Suzanne
BROWN, Lindsay
GREGOVICH, Dennis
HOGAN, Jason
HORNSEY, Zachary
SALSGIVER, Ashley
STEENBOCK, Cassidy
TAYLOR, Carol
THORNBURG, Jason
VALDEZ, Lauren
WASHINGTON, Tia
WELLS, Jared
WHALEN, Kevin

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BROWN, Christina
CIAMPA, Stacy

MUHAREB, Samia
NEWMAN JR., Jared
SULLIVAN, Kelly

Western Center Academy
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa

DE VORE, Cari

DELUNA, Brenda
FULLER, Gregory
FULLER, Jimmy
GALLETTA, Kristen
MARRIOTT, Meghan
MUNOZ, Shelly
NELSON, Heather

Alternative to Suspension

District Middle School Athletic Director

BARR Coordinator
Student Leadership
Physical Education
Credit Recovery
Credit Recovery
Agriculture
Agriculture

AVID Coordinator
Weight Training
Algebra 2
Alternative to Suspension
College/Career

AP Government

English Language
Alternative to Suspension
Social Studies

Physical Education
Physical Education

Science [26% assignment]

Social Science [26% assignment]

Science [26% assignment]

Social Science [26% assignment]
Social Science [26% assignment]

English [26% assignment]
Math [26% assignment]
Science [26% assignment]
Math [26% assignment]
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8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASS
August 20, 2019

IGNMENT ORDER CE 19-12

EFFECTIVE DATE

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT -Cont.

PARSONS, Charlene
READ, Christopher
WOODS, Sheli

Math [26% assignment]
English [26% assignment]
English [26% assignment]

8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

ALVARADO, Norma

BROWN, Allison

CENTOFRANCHI, Matthew

CHOMTHANATH, Inh

HOLMES, Andrew

KALLER, Jessica

KOENIG, Jeffrey

MORALES, Gina

MURRY, Jack

PADILLA, Cesar

Special Education Teacher Preschool T 2019-20 School Year

Little Lake Elementary

[Correction to PAO CE 19-11 is now AB 1432 Compliant]

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

2019-20 School Year

[Correction to PAO CE 19-11 is now AB 1432 Compliant]

Assistant Principal
Tahquitz High School

Reading Intervention Teacher
Idyllwild School

Assistant Principal
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Acacia Middle School

TOSA - Math Instructional Coach
Professional Development Academy

Special Education Teacher
West Valley High School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School
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8/21/19

2019-20 School Year

To Be Determined

2019-20 School Year

8/13/19

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

8/7/19



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-12

August 20, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) -Cont.

POWELL, Angela

REETZ, Victoria

ROBLES, Marc Evan

RODRIGUEZ, Brenda

RUDDY, Elizabeth

SCHULZ, Lisa

SOLAR, Michael

Special Education Teacher

Acacia Middle School

Special Education Teacher

Bautista Creek Elementary

Middle School Teacher

8/13/19

2019-20 School Year

8/12/19

50% Acacia Middle School/50% Dartmouth Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School
(Correction to site PAO CE 19-11)

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

8/19/19

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

8/9/19

TAMEZ, Hollie District School Nurse 2019-20 School Year
District Based
[PROMOTION |
ORTIZ, Amelia From: Elementary Teacher 8/5/19 - 12/20/19
To: Interim Assistant Principal
Little Lake Elementary
PEDROZA, Manuel From: Substitute Teacher 8/21/19
District Based
To: Special Education Teacher

Hemet Elementary School
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CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-12
August 20, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE
[PROMOTION- Cont. |

ROUCH, Derek From: TOSA - Math Instructional Coach 8/21/19
Professional Development Academy
To: Educational Technology Administrator
Information Technology

[REHIRE |

SWANSON, Dreane Substitute Teacher 8/7/19
DIStrICt W|de (correction to rehire date on PAO - CE 19-11)

|[RESIGNATION |

ALADIUME , Lawrence Secondary Teacher 8/8/19
West Valley High School

FLAVIN, Colleen Principal 8/8/19
Rancho Viejo Middle School

MACIAS JR., Angel Substitute Teacher 8/22/19
District Wide

OLLERTON, Lori Substitute Teacher 7/2/19
District Wide

PECK, Melissa Substitute Teacher 5/14/19
District Wide

RIGGINS, Tiameisha Substitute Teacher 6/4/19
District Wide

SMITH, Theodore Substitute Administrator 5/19/19
District Wide
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CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-12
August 20, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

[CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44861 - A substitute principal holding a valid teacher's credential of the same
grade as the school to be administered may be employed without meeting the requirements of
Section 44860 to meet an emergency for not more than five months of any school year. The
following employees have met the requrements of Education Code 44861 and thus require Board
approval for the 2019-2020 school year.

ORTIZ, Amelia Little Lake Elementary

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 19-12
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